1
22
13
3
29
17
9
20

and end machining by themselves. SCREWTECH is proud of internal quality control process which is under strict
international regulation.
Non-interchangeable Type Code：
Interchangeable Type of Spline Nut :
※ No symbol required when plating is not needed.
SLF  006  T2  N  N  S   -   500   -   P0   -   B2   +   N3  N3
SLF 006 T2 N + N3
Fig  2.9.1
Model Nominal
Diameter 6 8 10 13 16 20 25 30 40 50
SL di 5.0 7.0 8.5 11.5 14.5 18.5 23 28 37.5 46.5
Model Nominal
Diameter - 8 10 12 15 20 25 - - -
SO di - 7.0 8.5 10.5 11 16 20.5 - - -
Unit : mm Specifications of the jigTable 2.9.3
① Spline Nut
SLF: Flanged
SLT: Cylindrical
① Spline Nut
SLF: Flanged
SLT: Cylindrical
⑥ Spline Shaft Type
S: Solid
H: Hollow
⑩ N u t  S u r f a c e
Treatment
S: Standard
B1:  Black Oxidation
N1:   Hard Chrome
Plating
P: Phosphating
N3:  Nickel Plating
N4:  Raydent
N5: Chrome Plating
⑤ Nut Surface
     Treatment
S:  Standard
B1:  Black Oxidation
N 1 : H a r d  C h r o m e
Plating
P: Phosphating
N3: Nickel Plating
N4: Raydent
N5: Chrome Plating
⑪ S h a f t  S u r f a c e
Treatment
S: Standard
B1: Black Oxidation
N 1 :  H a r d  C h r o m e
Plating
P: Phosphating
N3: Nickel Plating
N4: Raydent
N5: Chrome Plating
② Nominal Diameter
Unit: mm
② Nominal Diameter
Unit: mm
⑦ Overall Length of
Spline Shaft
Unit:mm
③ Groove
T2: 2 Rows
T4: 4 Rows
③ Groove
T2: 2 Rows
T4:4 Rows
⑧ Preload Value
P0: No preload
P1:Light preload
P2: Medium preload
④ Flange Type
N: Round (No Symbol

Unit：mm
Unit：mm
SLT Series Specification Inch Table SLT Series Specification Inch Table
Model No.
Diameter
Row
Spline Nut Dimension
d
D L A B F
Oil Hole
W
Mounting Hole
h7 Q X Y Z
SLF006 6 2 14 25 30 6 7.5 1 22 3.4 6.5 3.5
SLF008 8 2 16 27 32 8 7.5 1.5 24 3.4 6.5 4.5
SLF010 10 2 21 33 42 9 10.5 1.5 32 4.5 8 4
SLF013 13 2 24 36 44 9 11 1.5 33 4.5 8 4.5
SLF016 16 2 31 50 51 10 18 2 40 4.5 8 6
SLF020 20 2 35 56 58 10 18 2 45 5.5 9.5 5.4
SLF025 25 4 42 71 65 13 26.5 3 52 5.5 9.5 8
SLF030 30 4 47 80 75 13 30 3 60 6.6 11 8
SLF040 40 4 64 100 100 18 36 4 82 9 14 12
SLF050 50 4 80 125 124 20 46.5 4 102 11 17.5 12
 Model No.
Basic Load Rating Basic Torsion Static Permissible
Moment Mass
C C0 CT C0T MA1 MA2 Spline Nut Spline Shaft

SLF040 2972 4033 105.37 176.05 36.59 246.34 1430 9.69
SLF050 4086 5615 179.89 304.35 51.58 428.72 2756 15.19
Nominal Model Code of Ball Spline SL Series  Nominal Model Code of Ball Spline SL Series
025 026
Model No.
Diameter
Row
Spline Nut Dimension Keyway Dimensions
d
D L S L1
Oil hole b t
h7 Q H8 +0.05
0
SLT006 6 2 14 25 16.7 10.5 1 2.5 1.2
SLT008 8 2 16 27 15.7 10.5 1.5 2.5 1.2
SLT010 10 2 21 33 20 13 1.5 3 1.5
SLT013 13 2 24 36 23 15 1.5 3 1.5
SLT016 16 2 31 50 34 17.5 2 3.5 2
SLT020 20 2 35 56 39.7 29 2 4 2.5
SLT025 25 4 42 71 50.3 36 3 4 2.5
SLT030 30 4 47 80 60 42 3 4 2.5
SLT040 40 4 64 100 70 52 4 6 3.5
SLT050 50 4 80 125 91 58 4 8 4
SLT Series Specification Inch Table SLT Series Specification Inch Table
 Model No.
Basic Load Rating Basic Torsion Static Permissible
Moment Mass

and end machining by themselves. TBI MOTION is proud of internal quality control process which is under strict
international regulation.
Non-interchangeable Type Code :
Interchangeable Type of Spline Nut :
※No symbol required when plating is not needed.
SOF  008  T2  D  N  S   -   500   -   P0   -   B2   +   N3  N3
SOF 013 T2 D + N3
① Spline Nut
SOF: Flanged
SOT: Cylindrical
① Spline Nut
SOF: Flanged
SOT: Cylindrical
⑥ Spline Shaft Type
S: Solid
H: Hollow
⑩ Nut Surface
      Treatment
S: Standard
B1: Black Oxidation
N1: Hard Chrome
        Plating
P:  Phosphating
N3: Nickel Plating
N4:  Raydent
N5: Chrome Plating
⑤ Nut Surface
      Treatment
S: Standard
B1: Black Oxidation
N1: Hard Chrome
        Plating
P: Phosphating
N3: Nickel Plating
N4: Raydent
N5: Chrome Plating
⑪ Shaft Surface
      Treatment
S: Standard
B1: Black Oxidation
N1: Hard Chrome
        Plating
P:  Phosphating
N3: Nickel Plating
N4: Raydent
N5: Chrome Plating
② Nominal Diameter
Unit: mm
② Nominal Diameter
Unit: mm
⑦ Overall Length of
Spline Shaft
Unit: mm
③ Groove
T2: 2 Rows
③ Groove
T2: 2 Rows
⑧ Preload Value
P0: No preload
P1: Light preload
④ Flange Type
D: Flange cutting (No
Symbol When It  is
Without the Flange)
④ Flange Type
D: Flange cutting (No
Symbol When It  is
Without the Flange)